

Larsen & Toubro Limited Secretarial Department

L&T House, Ballard Estate Narottam Morarjee Marg Mumbai - 400 001, INDIA Tel: +91 22 6752 5656 Fax: +91 22 6752 5893 www.Larsentoubro.com

March 23, 2022

SEC/PAM/2022

The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI - 400 001
STOCK CODE: **500510**

National Stock Exchange Of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No.C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

STOCK CODE: LT

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Change of name of our Registrar & Transfer Agent (RTA) from KFin Technologies Private Limited to KFin Technologies Limited.

We have been informed by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company that pursuant to conversion of its status from private limited company to public limited company, its name has changed from "KFin Technologies Private Limited" to "KFin Technologies Limited".

The address and other contact details of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent remain unchanged. The contact details of KFin Technologies Limited are given below, for ready reference:

KFin Technologies Limited

Selenium, Tower B, Plot 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Mandal, Hyderabad - 500 032.

Tel.: 1800 309 4001

E-mail id: einward.ris@kfintech.com

Website: www.kfintech.com

Request you to kindly update your records. This information will also be hosted on the Company's website at www.larsentoubro.com

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for LARSEN & TOUBRO LIMITED

SIVARAM NAIR A COMPANY SECRETARY (FCS 3939)



